
Roster for 2021/2022 Group Insurance & Benefits Committee

Chair June 2022 Holloway, Jonathan Office of Faculty Affairs
Office of Faculty Development

Campus Box 7227
9195157018
jphollow@ncsu.edu

Past Chair Not Occupied

FSEN June 2022 Collins, Maria NCSU Libraries
DH Hill Library

Campus Box 7111
9195153188
mdcollin@ncsu.edu

FAC June 2024 Akroyd, Duane College of Education
ELPHD

Campus Box 7801
9195151745
hdakroyd@ncsu.edu

FAC Not Occupied

FAC June 2024 Blessing, Laura Libraries
DH Hill Library

Campus Box 7111
9195133251
lkblessi@ncsu.edu

FAC June 2022 Golub, Robert College of Sciences
Physics

Campus Box 8202
9195130357
rgolub@ncsu.edu

FAC June 2023 Schweizer, Heidi College of Agriculture & Life Sciences
Agri & Resource Economics

Campus Box 8109
hschwei@ncsu.edu

FAC June 2023 Porter, Stephen College of Education
ELPHD

Campus Box 7801
5154280008
srporter@ncsu.edu

FAC June 2022 Judge, DeAnn College of Humanities & Social Sciences
Sociology & Anthropology

Campus Box 8107
9195134629
ddjudge@ncsu.edu

STFSEN June 2024 Phipps, Jill Business Services
Ofc of Information Technology

Campus Box 7568
9195132394
jjphipps@ncsu.edu

Seat Type Term Ends Occupied By Affiliation Contact Info
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STAFF June 2022 Champ, Jonathan DELTA
Academic Technology Innovation

Campus Box 7113
9195130694
jrchamp@ncsu.edu

STAFF June 2022 Reed, La'Toya Division of Academic & Student Affairs
TRIO Programs

Campus Box 7319
9195154578
ldreed@ncsu.edu

STAFF June 2022 Holloway, Jonathan Office of Faculty Affairs
Office of Faculty Development

Campus Box 7227
9195157018
jphollow@ncsu.edu

STAFF June 2024 Merriweather-Yarborough, MoniquePoole College of Management
College Business Services-PCOM

Campus Box 8614
mmyarbor@ncsu.edu

STAFF June 2024 Sitzes, Janice McKimmon Center for Extension and Continuing Education
Marketing Services

Campus Box 7401
9195158189
jdsitzes@ncsu.edu

XO ARF No End Miller, Carolyn College of Humanities & Social Sciences
English

Campus Box 8105
9197876509
crmiller@ncsu.edu

XONV No End Washington, Gareth Human Resources
HR Benefits, Wellness & Worklife

Campus Box 7215
ghwashin@ncsu.edu

XONV No End Erickson, Margaret UHR Administration
Human Resources-Administration

Campus Box 7210
meericks@ncsu.edu

XONV Not Occupied

XONV No End Norris, Steve College of Agriculture & Life Sciences
CALS Personnel Services

Campus Box 7917
9195151383
steve_norris@ncsu.edu

Seat Type Term Ends Occupied By Affiliation Contact Info

Seat Composition:   Chair=1  FAC=7  FSEN=1  Past Chair=1  STAFF=5  STFSEN=1  XO ARF=1  XONV=4  
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